

... television of the people, by the people, for the people



ATTACEMENT

300 South Alliet Ad. Solto Ad Chapel MM, MC 27534 (fax) 978,960,9659 www.thePeoplesChannel.org

Chad A. Johnston
Executive Director
johnston@thepeopleschannel.org
919.960.0088

August 28, 2007

Town of Chapel Hill Town Hall 405 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Town Council, Manager, and Information Officer,

The Peoples Channel is happy to present its Annual Report as required in our Performance Agreement with the Town of Chapel Hill. We believe everything is in order and we look forward to another positive year of providing community media services to the Town.

TPC and the Town will have some work ahead of us in the coming years. Changes in North Carolina legislation move the franchising authority to the State, and this will have to be reflected in our Performance Agreement. The Peoples Channel will work with the Town Manager and Information Officer to clarify the Agreement over the next year.

The Peoples Channel is committed to Chapel Hill, and we know the Town is committed us.

Sincerely,

Chad A. Johnston Executive Director The Peoples Channel